reduce the intangible asset balances attributable to television stations’ FCC licenses.

(e)In 2002, the initial adoption of SFAS 142 resulted in an after-tax non-cash charge of $1.48 billion,
recorded as a cumulative effect of accounting change.

S-5

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Our net proceeds from this offering are estimated to be approximately $678 million, after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions. We expect to use the net proceeds from this offering principally to repay a portion of the
Company’s 5.625% senior notes outstanding, which mature on May 1, 2007, and for general corporate purposes.

S-6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

Edgar Filing: CBS CORP - Form 424B5

9

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2006 on a historical basis and on a pro forma
basis to reflect the issuance and sale of the senior notes in this offering and the application of the net proceeds as
described herein, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions, but before deducting our estimated
offering expenses. Pro forma information also reflects our purchase of approximately 47.3 million shares of our
outstanding Class B common stock on March 6, 2007 as described in footnote (4) below.

As of December 31, 2006
Actual Pro Forma

(in millions, except per share
amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,074.6 $ 2,346.6(1)
Long-term debt (including current portion):
Continuing operations
Notes payable to banks $ 3.1 $ 3.1
Senior debt (4.625% – 8.875%, due 2007 – 2051)(2) 6,923.2 6,923.2(3)
Other Notes 0.8 0.8
Obligations under capital leases 115.2 115.2
6.750% Senior Notes due 2056 — 700.0
Total Debt 7,042.3 7,742.3(3)
Stockholders’ equity
Class A common stock, par value $.001 per share; 375.0
shares authorized; 61.5 shares issued 0.1 0.1
Class B common stock, par value $.001 per share; 5,000.0
shares authorized; 715.5 shares issued 0.7 0.7
Additional paid-in-capital 44,259.3 44,259.3
Accumulated deficit (20,175.9) (20,175.9)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (246.3) (246.3)
Less: Treasury stock, at cost(4) 315.4 1,721.4
Total Stockholders’ Equity 23,522.5 22,116.5
Total Capitalization $ 30,564.8 $ 29,858.8

(1)Pro forma cash and cash equivalents reflects actual cash and cash equivalents as of December 31, 2006,
minus cash used to effect the purchase of approximately 47.3 million shares of our outstanding Class B
common stock as described in note (4) below plus cash received out of the net proceeds of this offering.
Pro forma cash and cash equivalents does not reflect the use of cash to repay a portion of our 5.625%
senior notes outstanding, which mature on May 1, 2007.

(2)Does not include long-term debt from discontinued operations of $83.0 million at December 31, 2006.
(3)Pro forma senior debt (4.625%-8.875% due 2007-2051) and pro forma total debt do not reflect the use of
cash to repay a portion of our 5.625% senior notes outstanding, which mature on May 1, 2007.